

## NEW MEXICO PUBLIC SCHOOLS INSURANCE AUTHORITY NOTICE PUBLIC MEETING

Notice is hereby given of the New Mexico Public Schools Insurance Authority's Benefits Advisory Committee Meeting on Wednesday, July 28, 2021, 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. at La Posada de Santa Fe in the Montana Ballroom, 330 East Palace Avenue, Santa Fe, NM, 87501 and via online meeting:

## <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/972161213</u> or <u>Dial In: +1 (571) 317-3112</u>, <u>Access</u> Code:972-161-213.

Notice is hereby given of the New Mexico Public Schools Insurance Authority's Risk Advisory Committee Meeting on Wednesday, July 28, 2021, 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at La Posada de Santa Fe in the Montana Ballroom, 330 East Palace Avenue, Santa Fe, NM, 87501 and via online meeting:

## https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/571743421 or Dial in: +1 (312) 757-3121, Access Code:571-743-421.

Notice is hereby given of the New Mexico Public Schools Insurance Authority's Internal Fiscal Review Committee Meeting on Thursday, July 29, 2021, 8:15 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. at La Posada de Santa Fe in the Montana Ballroom, 330 East Palace Avenue, Santa Fe, NM, 87501 and via online meeting:

# <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/223942245</u> or <u>Dial in: +1 (872) 240-3311, Access</u> <u>Code: 223-942-245</u>

Notice is hereby given of the New Mexico Public Schools Insurance Authority's Board of Directors Meeting on Thursday, July 29, 2021, 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. at La Posada de Santa Fe in the Montana Ballroom, 330 East Palace Avenue, Santa Fe, NM, 87501 and via online meeting:

#### https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/223942245 or Dial in: +1 (872) 240-3311, Access Code: 223-942-245

These meetings are called pursuant to Rule 93-2, Paragraph 2.5 of the Board's Rules and Regulations and as provided by the Open Meetings Act Resolution 2020-2021. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the office of the Executive Director of the New Mexico Public Schools Insurance Authority at 1-800-548-3724 prior to the meeting, or as

soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided by accessing <a href="www.nmpsia.com">www.nmpsia.com</a> or you may contact the office of the Executive Director of the New Mexico Public Schools Insurance Authority at 1-800-548-3724 if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.